8/24/2025
Quick Selection Guide - R454B
Indoor Unit
(MXZ Compatible) Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h   -
22F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-FX06NLHZ MUZ-FX06NLHZ 6,000 7,400 35.00 13.00 15.40 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 215611124
MSZ-FX09NLHZ MUZ-FX09NLHZ 9,000 8,700 33.10 13.30 13.35 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 215611125
MSZ-FX12NLHZ MUZ-FX12NLHZ 12,000 8,700 29.90 12.40 13.00 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 215611126
MSZ-FX15NLHZ MUZ-FX15NLHZ 15,000 9,400 25.90 11.00 14.05 25 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215611127
MSZ-FX18NLHZ MUZ-FX18NLHZ 18,000 9,400 25.50 11.10 13.00 25 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215611128
MSZ-FX24NLHZ MUZ-FX24NLHZ 24,000 11,700 23.50 10.50 9.05 25 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215912359
Indoor Unit
(MXZ Compatible) Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h   -
10F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-GX06NL
MSZ-GX09NL MUZ-GX09NLHZ 9,000 7,450 28.40 10.20 15.40 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626287
MSZ-GX12NL MUZ-GX12NLHZ 12,000 8,160 25.60 10.00 13.35 20 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626288
MSZ-GX15NL MUZ-GX15NLHZ 15,000 10,870 22.20 10.00 13.00 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626289
MSZ-GX18NL MUZ-GX18NLHZ 18,000 15,150 22.50 10.00 14.05 25 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862740
MSZ-GX24NL MUZ-GX24NLHZ 24,000 16,410 21.50 10.00 13.00 25 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862741
Indoor Unit
(MXZ Compatible) Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h  -
10 SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-GX06NL
MSZ-GX09NL MUZ-GX09NL 9,000 5,330 28.40 10.90 15.40 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626284
MSZ-GX12NL MUZ-GX12NL 12,000 6,780 25.60 10.70 13.35 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626285
MSZ-GX15NL MUZ-GX15NL 15,000 12,200 22.20 11.00 13.00 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626286
MSZ-GX18NL MUZ-GX18NL 18,000 10,330 22.50 10.30 14.05 25 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862736
MSZ-GX24NL MUZ-GX24NL 24,000 15,140 21.50 10.30 13.00 25 3/8 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862737
MSZ-GX30NL MUZ-GX30NL 30,000 16,000 19.20 8.90 9.05 25 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862738
MSZ-GX36NL MUZ-GX36NL 36,000 16,680 18.50 8.50 8.40 25 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862739
All units come with hand held wireless remote.
All units come with hand held wireless remote.
MXZ Connection Only
MXZ Connection Only

5F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-HX09NL MUZ-HX09NL 9,000 6,420 20.00 10.00 12.50 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626290
MSZ-HX12NL MUZ-HX12NL 12,000 8,300 20.00 10.00 12.50 20 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626291
MSZ-HX18NL MUZ-HX18NL 18,000 10,810 20.00 9.50 12.55 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 215862742
MSZ-HX24NL MUZ-HX24NL 24,000 17,980 20.00 9.50 11.75 25 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 12 x 32 215862743
Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h  -
5F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-JX09WL MUZ-JX09WL 9,000 6,740 20.00 10.00 12.50 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626292
MSZ-JX12WL MUZ-JX12WL 12,000 8,300 20.00 10.00 12.50 20 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626293
Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h
+17F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-WX09NL MUZ-WX09NL 9,000 6,800 18.00 8.50 11.00 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626281
MSZ-WX12NL MUZ-WX12NL 12,000 7,500 18.00 8.50 9.00 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626282
MSZ-WX18NL MUZ-WX18NL 18,000 11,700 18.00 8.50 9.50 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216626283
MSZ-WX24NL MUZ-WX24NL 24,000 17,000 18.00 8.50 8.00 20 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 12 x 32 215862735
Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSY-GX09NL MUY-GX09NL 9,000 NA 28.40 N/A 15.40 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216508978
MSY-GX12NL MUY-GX12NL 12,000 NA 25.60 N/A 13.35 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216508979
MSY-GX15NL MUY-GX15NL 15,000 NA 22.20 N/A 13.00 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 216508980
MSY-GX18NL MUY-GX18NL 18,000 NA 22.50 N/A 14.05 25 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862731
MSY-GX24NL MUY-GX24NL 24,000 NA 21.50 N/A 13.00 25 3/8 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862732
MSY-GX30NL MUY-GX30NL 30,000 NA 19.20 N/A 9.05 25 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862733
MSY-GX36NL MUY-GX36NL 36,000 NA 18.50 N/A 8.40 25 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 50 13 x 33 215862734
All units come with hand held wireless remote.
1:1 GX Wall Mounted Cooling Only Systems
Built-in WI-Fi (Comfort App Ready)
All units come with hand held wireless remote.

5F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-EX09NLB SUZ-AA09NL 9,000 6,200 21.70 12.90 12.80 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 65 12 x 32 215748470
MSZ-EX12NLB SUZ-AA12NL 12,000 7,800 21.70 10.00 12.20 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 65 12 x 32 215748489
MSZ-EX15NLB SUZ-AA15NL 15,000 9,900 20.90 10.60 12.10 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 215748501
MSZ-EX18NLB SUZ-AA18NL 18,000 10,600 17.50 10.60 11.70 30 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 12 x 32 215748484
Indoor Unit  Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h
5F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-EX09NLS SUZ-AA09NL 9,000 6,200 21.70 12.90 12.80 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 65 12 x 32 215748472
MSZ-EX12NLS SUZ-AA12NL 12,000 7,800 21.70 10.00 12.20 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 65 12 x 32 215748491
MSZ-EX15NLS SUZ-AA15NL 15,000 9,900 20.90 10.60 12.10 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 12 x 32 215748504
MSZ-EX18NLS SUZ-AA18NL 18,000 10,600 17.50 10.60 11.70 30 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 12 x 32 215748486
Indoor Unit  Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h
5F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
MSZ-EX09NLW SUZ-AA09NL 9,000 6,200 21.70 12.90 12.80 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 65 13 x 33 215748474
MSZ-EX12NLW SUZ-AA12NL 12,000 7,800 21.70 10.00 12.20 15 1/4 x 3/8 65 ft. 40 ft. 65 13 x 33 215748493
MSZ-EX15NLW SUZ-AA15NL 15,000 9,900 20.90 10.60 12.10 20 1/4 x 1/2 65 ft. 40 ft. 25 13 x 33 215748506
MSZ-EX18NLW SUZ-AA18NL 18,000 10,600 17.50 10.60 11.70 30 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215748487
All units come with hand held wireless remote
All units come with hand held wireless remote
Built-in WI-Fi (Comfort App Ready)
Built-in WI-Fi (Comfort App Ready)

13F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
PEAD-AA09NL SUZ-AA09NLHZ 9,000 7,300 15.80 9.10 12.00 25 1/4 x 3/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215734910
PEAD-AA12NL SUZ-AA12NLHZ * 12,000 9,000 17.00 9.50 13.60 30 1/4 x 3/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215734914
PEAD-AA15NL SUZ-AA15NLHZ 15,000 11,000 17.20 10.20 13.00 30 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215734918
PEAD-AA18NL SUZ-AA18NLHZ 18,000 12,100 17.30 10.00 12.70 30 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215734922
PEAD-AA24NL SUZ-AK24NLHZ 24,000 17,700 17.30 8.50 12.30 25 3/8 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 14 x 42 215712237
PEAD-AA30NL SUZ-AK30NLHZ 30,000 21,300 19.50 8.50 12.30 30 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 14 x 42 215712239
PEAD-AA36NL SUZ-AK36NLHZ 36,000 31,100 19.50 8.50 12.30 30 1/4 x 5/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 14 x 42 215712241
Guaranteed Operation down to-13F Factory-installed base pan heater
SEZ Indoor Units Do Not Come With a Thermostat Control
1:1 PEAD Mid-Staic Horizontal Ducted Hyper Heating Systems
Guaranteed Operation down to-13F

(MXZ Compatible) Outdoor Unit Cooling BTU/h Heating BTU/h  -
13F SEER2 HSPF2 EER2
Circuit
breaker
size
Line set size Max
Length
Max
Height
Pre-charged
Piping Length
Outdoor Unit
Base
Dimensions
AHRI #
SVZ-AP12NL SUZ-AA12NLHZ 12,000 9,100 16.10 9.30 12.60 30 1/4 x 3/8 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215734915
SVZ-AP18NL SUZ-AA18NLHZ 18,000 12,100 16.20 9.50 12.00 30 1/4 x 1/2 100 ft. 50 ft. 25 13 x 33 215734923
SVZ-AP24NL SUZ-AK24NLHZ 24,000 17,200 18.60 7.90 11.70 25 3/8 x 5/8 165 ft. 100 ft. 25 14 x 42 215712238
SVZ-AP30NL SUZ-AK30NLHZ 30,000 21,300 17.10 9.20 13.00 30 3/8 x 5/8 245 ft. 100 ft. 25 14 x 42 215712240
SVZ-AP36NL SUZ-AK36NLHZ 36,000 30,400 15.20 9.10 10.50 30 3/8 x 5/8 245 ft. 100 ft. 25 14 x 42 215712242
SVZ Units Do Not Come With a Thermostat Control Guaranteed Operation down to-13F Factory-installed base pan heater
Electric Heater Kit Circuit breaker
size
EH03-MPA-SB